E22-xxxT37S User Manual
230/433/470MHz 5W LoRa Wireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                                                                  E22-xxxT37S User Manual
Copyright © 2012–2025 , Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                                                                    1
Contents
DISCLAIMER ........................................................................................................................................... 3
1 PRODUCT OVERVIEW ...................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 PRODUCT INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................................................................... 4

m
Typical
Value
Maximu
m
Operating voltage (V) 4. 5 5 ~ 12V 15
≥ 5 V can guarantee output power, the lower the
voltage, the greater the supply current
Communication level (V) - 3. 3 -
Using 5V level may cause burnout risk, so a level
conversion circuit is required
Operating temperature ( ℃ ) -40 - 85 Industrial-grade design
Working frequency band
( MHz )
410.125 - 493.125 Applicable to E22-400T37S, supports ISM band
220.125 - 236.125 Applicable to E22-230T37S, supports 230MHz meter
reading frequency band
Po
we
r

Product Model
Frequency
Hz
Transmit
power
dBm
Test
distance
km
Package
Product
size
mm
Communicatio
n interface
E22-400T22S 433/470M 22 5 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-400T22D 433/470M 22 5 DIP 21*36 UART
E22-400T30S 433/470M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 UART
E22-400T30D 433/470M 30 10 DIP 24*43 UART
E22-900T22S 868/915M 22 5 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-900T22D 868/915M 22 5 DIP 21*36 UART
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                                                                  E22-xxxT37S User Manual
Copyright © 2012–2025 , Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                                                                    26
E22-900T30S 868/915M 30 10 SMD 20*40.5 UART
E22-900T30D 868/915M 30 10 DIP 24*43 UART
E22-400T33D 433/470M 33 12 DIP 37*60 UART
Revision History
Version Revision Date Revision Notes Maintainer
1.0 2022-12-5 Initial release Yan
1. 1 202 3 - 07 - 24 Error Correction Bin